When recorded return to: Mr. and Mrs. John C. Maher 220 E. Park Drive Anacortes, WA 98221



LPB 10-05(i-l)

Page 1 of 1

5/4/2011 Page

1 of 3 3:31PM

Filed for Record at Request of Land Title and Escrow Escrow Number: 139039-OAE

## LAND TITLE OF SKAGIT COUNTY

Granter: Rufino S. Rangel and Cheryl A. Rangel Grantee: John C. Maher and Sheila M. Maher

Tax Parcel Number(s): P57066/3780-000-011-0007, P5705 L

Abbreviated Legal: Lot 11, Cap Sante Park Add to Anac.

## **Statutory Warranty Deed**

THE GRANTOR(S) RUFINO S. RANGEL ADN CHERYL A. RANGEL, HUSBAND AND WIFE for and in consideration of TEN DOLLARS AND OTHER GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION in hand paid, conveys and warrants to JOHN C. MAHER AND SHEILA M. MAHER, HUSBAND AND WIFE GRANTEE(S) the following described real estate, situated in the County of Skagit, State of Washington

Lot 11, "CAP SANTE PARK ADDITION TO ANACORTES, WASHINGTON," as per plat recorded in Volume 4 of Plats, page 52, records of Skagit County, Washington.

Situate in the City of Anacortes, County of Skagit, State of Washington.

Subject to all covenants, conditions, restrictions, reservations, agreements and easements of record including, but not limited to, those shown on Schedule "B-1" of Land Title Company's Preliminary Commitment No. 139039-OAE.

A. S.	Land -	May Cara
Rufing S. Rangel	Cheryl A	Rangel
	,	The second secon
STATE OF		
COUNTY OF		
Loantify that I know or have sa	ntisfactory evidence that Rufino S. R	angel and Cheryl A. Rangel
the person who appeared before	seems, and said person acknowledg	ed that they free and voluntary act for the
signed this instrument and ackn		nee and voluntary accross the
uses and purposes mentioned in	Tamel Institution	
Dated:	5	
	8,	
	Notery Public in an	d for the State of
	Restricting at	
SKAGIT CO	OUNTY WASHINGTON	pires:
REAL ES	TATE EXCISE TAX	•
	1212	
<b>A</b> JAV	<b>'04</b> 2011	
mAI	U 4 ZU11	

Amount Paids 70 36

Skagit Co. Treasurer

Many Daputy

## CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

STATE OF CALIFORNIA )	
COUNTY OF MOMUNIA,	
on April 27, 2011 before me, Kit	HB, Dotary Poblic
	TITLE OF OFFICER - E.G, "JANE DOE, NOTARY PUBLIC
personally appeared, Cherly H. K	amel
	1- 9-
	•
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evi	dence to be the person(s) whose name(s)
ware subscribed to the within instrument and ack	nowledged to me that he she they executed
he same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies),	and that by his/her/their signature(s) on
he instrument the person(s), or the entity upon be executed the instrument.	half of which the person(s) acted,
executed the instrument.	
certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the	ne laws of the State of California that the
oregoing paragraph is true and correct.	
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	K, PITTS 7
	COMM. # 1920341
	MONTEREY COUNTY O
NOTARY PUBLIC SIGNATURE (SEAL)	LOUIS COMM. EATHER DAIL 27, 2010
OPTIONAL INFO	RMATION
THIS OPTIONAL INFORMATION SECTION IS NOT REQUIRED BY LAW BUT MAY E	
	E BENEFICIAL TO FEASONS RELIGIOUS THIS NOTANZED DOCUMENT.
TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT	
DATE OF DOCUMENT NU	MBER OF PAGES
SIGNERS(S) OTHER THAN NAMED ABOVE	
SIGNER'S NAME SIGNI	ER'S NAME
31010	EK S NAME
RIGHT THUMBPRINT	RIGHT THUMBPRINT

201105040080 Skagit County Auditor

**Skagit County Auditor** 

## CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California	)
County of Santa Cv2	}
County of County of	
On 401128,3-11 before me,	whenalle Ce Kno Notany (ublic.
personally appeared Ruhino	S, Good and Pille of the Officer
personally appeared 1007/1700	Name(s) of Signer(s)
	who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory
	evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are
	subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in
	his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by
BARBARA WEDEKIND Commission # 1786908	his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the
Notary Public - California	person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
Santa Cruz County  MyComm. Expres Dec 25, 2011	
	Lertify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing
	paragraph is true and correct.
**************************************	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	WITHESS INCHARIG AND ORIGINAL SEAL.
	Signature: 1900000
Place Notary Seal Above	Signature of Notary Public
Though the information below is not required b	ny law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document
Description of Attached Document	al and reattachment of this form to another document.
Title or Type of Document:	in wallenty De
Document Date: (125, 2011	Number of Pages:
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)	
Signer's Name: Kubini S. Kans	Signer's Name:
☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s):	☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s):    Individual   RIGHT THUMBPRINT
☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General Top of thum	ER OF SIGNER
☐ Attorney in Fact	☐ Attorney in Fact
☐ Trustee	□ Trustee
☐ Guardian or Conservator	☐ Guardian or Conservator
Other:	Other:
Signer Is Representing:	Signer Is Representing:
J	

